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SENATE BILL #1782

Title: FY 1995 Budget Changes

Date: November 11, 1994

Authors: Budget and Planning Committee

Sponsors: Senators Catchpole, Friedl, Krone, Krug, and Mathes
WHEREAS, some ASUW programs and services have regquested
supplemental funding above and beyond their FY 1995
allocations, and
WHEREAS, some programs and services supported by ASUW, but
not originally funded in the FY 1995 budget, have requested
special allocations, and
WHEREAS, salary levels for some positions funded by ASUW
have been raised at the University level, and
WHEREAS, $12,765 is available for reallocation from the
original FY 1995 budget, and
WHEREAS, the total amount in need of disbursement to the
various entities is $25,515;
THEREFORE, be it enacted by the Student Senate of the
Associatéd Students of the University of Wyoming that
$12,750 be allocated from the ASUW Reserve; and
THEREFORE, be it further enacted by the Student Senate of
the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming that
$12,765 be reallocated within the FY 1995 budget.

Referred to: Budget and Planning Committee
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Date of Passage:\\xmm.mﬁm 25.1%0H _signea: %gi Mo P} ( LU 78 j 0 )
ASUW Chairperson

"Being enacted onzgzggéz/ s /974 ;, I do hereby sign my name

hereto and approve this Senate actlon."lgzééﬁé/
ASUW Pre51dent




ADDENDUM FOR RESERVE ALLOCATIONS

EXISTING MONIES:

UW Child Care:
Cardinal Key:
PROPOSED ALLOCATIONS:

United Multicultural Council (name change pending)
copier
courtesy
special service contracts
-retreat 100.00
-speaker 500.00
postage

Sport Clubs

Waterpolo goals

$12,500.00
265.00

50.00
350.00
600.00

200.00
1200.00

987.00

*note- funds will be matched by the Cowboy Joe Club

Child Care
Finals Week Child Care
Public School Inservice
Study Day
After School Child Care
Support Group
Meals and Snhacks
Craft/ Cleaning and A.V.

Salary Increases (estimated)

Online Services
Technical Hookup
Jack activation
Computer Card
Monthly Charges

Campus Activities Center
Salary increase for ASUW Program Specialist
Benefit increase for ASUW Program Specialist
Compensation for exira duties- ASUW P.S.

Total Need
Available monies
Total Unmet—Need

Wjé»» ASUW Rewonoe

1200.00
800.00
160.00

2080.00

1600.00

1000.00

1000.00

7840.00

11,779.00

45.00
150.00
98.00
56.00
309.00

1850.00
550.00

1000.00

3400.00

$25,515.00
12,765.00
12,750.00



