SENATE BILL #1782

Title: FY 1995 Budget Changes Date: November 11, 1994 Authors: Budget and Planning Committee Sponsors: Senators Catchpole, Friedl, Krone, Krug, and Mathes WHEREAS, some ASUW programs and services have requested 1 supplemental funding above and beyond their FY 1995 2 3 allocations, and WHEREAS, some programs and services supported by ASUW, but 5 not originally funded in the FY 1995 budget, have requested special allocations, and 6 7 WHEREAS, salary levels for some positions funded by ASUW 8 have been raised at the University level, and 9 WHEREAS, \$12,765 is available for reallocation from the 10 original FY 1995 budget, and 11 WHEREAS, the total amount in need of disbursement to the 12 various entities is \$25,515; 13 THEREFORE, be it enacted by the Student Senate of the 14 Associated Students of the University of Wyoming that 1.5 \$12,750 be allocated from the ASUW Reserve; and 16 THEREFORE, be it further enacted by the Student Senate of 17 the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming that \$12,765 be reallocated within the FY 1995 budget. 18 Budget and Planning Committee Referred to: Date of Passage: November 19,1944 Signed: Kul Chairperson "Being enacted on December 5, 1994, I do hereby sign my name hereto and approve this Senate action." ASUW President

ADDENDUM FOR RESERVE ALLOCATIONS

EXISTING MONIES: UW Child Care: Cardinal Key:	\$12,500.00 265.00
PROPOSED ALLOCATIONS: United Multicultural Council (name change pending) copier courtesy special service contracts -retreat 100.00 -speaker 500.00 postage	50.00 350.00 600.00
	200.00 1200.00
Sport Clubs Waterpolo goals *note- funds will be matched by the Cowboy Jo	987.00 e Club
Child Care Finals Week Child Care Public School Inservice Study Day After School Child Care Support Group Meals and Snacks Craft/ Cleaning and A.V. Salary Increases (estimated) Online Services Technical Hookup	1200.00 800.00 160.00 2080.00 1600.00 1000.00 7840.00 11,779.00
Jack activation Computer Card Monthly Charges	150.00 98.00 56.00 309.00
Campus Activities Center Salary increase for ASUW Program Specialist Benefit increase for ASUW Program Specialist Compensation for extra duties- ASUW P.S.	1850.00 550.00 1000.00 3400.00
Total Need Available monies Total Unmet Need Requested Scom ASUW Reserve	\$25,515.00 12,765.00 12,750.00

Requested from ASUW Reserve